505290427 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. CHOMAS	01/10/2011
ADNAN I. MERCHANT	01/01/2011
ROBERT L. CLARK III	01/17/2011
BEN F. BRIAN III	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABOCHON AESTHETICS, INC.
Street Address:	127 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14698315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ULPC.155C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. GERSTING
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Gersting/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2014-04-30 - Assignment between Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.155D1#page1.tif source=2014-04-30 - Assignment between Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.155D1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048096 FRAME: 0235 505290427

source=2014-04-30 - Assignment between Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.155D1#page3.tif source=2014-04-30 - Assignment between Inventors to Cabochon - ULTHE.155D1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048096 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of December 22, 2010, made by James E. Chomas of Boulder, Colorado; Adnan I. Merchant of Fremont, California; Robert L. Clark III of Hayward, California; and Ben F. Brian III of 2088 Camino de los Robles of Menlo Park, California, Assignors, to CABOCHON AESTHETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, 127 Independence Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful DISSECTION HANDPIECE WITH ASPIRATION MEANS FOR REDUCING THE APPEARANCE OF CELLULITE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 22, 2010 and has Serial No. 12/975,966; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

434573.1

PATENT REEL: 048096 FRAME: 0237 throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

	Assignors:
Date: 1102011	Jans E Chans
Date:	JAMES E. CHOMAS
	ADNAN I. MERCHANT
Date:	ROBERT L. CLARK III
Date:	BEN F. BRIAN III

2

434573.1

Serial No. 12/975,966 Client ID/Docket: CABO-85032

> . .

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

	Assignors:
Date:	JAMES E. CHOMAS
Date:	ALLO J ADNAN I. MERCHANT
Date:	ROBERT L. CLARK III
Date:	BEN F. BRIAN III

2

Serial No. 12/975,966 Client ID/Docket: CABO-85032 throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

	Assignors:
Date:	JAMES E. CHOMAS
Date:	ADNAN I. MERCHANT
Date: 01/17/2011	Robert L. CLARK III
Date: 01/18/2011	BEN F BRIAN III

2

434573.1

Serial No. 12/975,966 Client ID/Docket: CABO-85032